ADP5023CP-EVALZ/ADP5024CP-EVALZ/
ADP5034-1-EVALZ/ADP5037CP-EVALZ User Guide
UG-271
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADP5023/ADP5024/ADP5034/ADP5037
Micropower Management Unit (Micro PMU)
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. C | Page 1 of 16

ADP5023CP-EVALZ/ADP5024CP-EVALZ/ADP5034-1-EVALZ/ADP5037CP-EVALZ User Guide UG-271
Rev. C | Page 15 of 16
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 4. ADP5023/ADP5024 Evaluation Board
Qty. Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
1 U1 Micro PMU Analog Devices ADP5023 or ADP5024
3 C1, C6, C7 Capacitor, MLCC, 4.7 µF Murata GRM188R60J475ME19D
2 C3, COUT_3 Capacitor, MLCC, 1.0 µF Murata GRM188R60J105KA01B
2 COUT_2, COUT_1 Capacitor, MLCC, 10.0 µF Murata GRM188R60J106ME47D
2 L1, L2 Inductor, 1.0 µH Murata LQM2HPN1R0MG0L
6 R3, R4, R5, R6, R13, R14 Not fitted Not fitted Not fitted
3 R1, R7, R15 Resistor, 0603, 200 kΩ Panasonic ERA-3AEB204V
1 R2 Resistor, 0603, 143 kΩ Vishay TNPW0603143KBEEA
1 R8 Resistor, 0603, 35.7 kΩ Susumu RG1608P-3572-B-T5
1 R16  Resistor, 0603, 76.8 kΩ Susumu RG1608P-7682-B-T5
3 COUT_1C, COUT_2C, COUT_2C3 Not fitted Not fitted Not fitted
Table 5. ADP5034/ADP5037 Evaluation Board
Qty. Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
1 U1 Micro PMU Analog Devices ADP5034 or ADP5037
3 C1, C6, C7 Capacitor, MLCC, 4.7 µF Murata GRM188R60J475ME19D
2 C3, COUT_3 Capacitor, MLCC, 1.0 µF Murata GRM188R60J105KA01B
2 COUT_2, COUT_1 Capacitor, MLCC, 10.0 µF Murata GRM188R60J106ME47D
2 L1, L2 Inductor, 1.0 µH Murata LQM2HPN1R0MG0L
8 R3, R4, R5, R6, R9, R10, R13, R14 Not fitted Not fitted Not fitted
4 R1, R7, R11, R15 Resistor, 0603, 200 kΩ Panasonic ERA-3AEB204V
1 R2 Resistor, 0603, 143 kΩ Vishay TNPW0603143KBEEA
1 R8 Resistor, 0603, 35.7 kΩ Susumu RG1608P-3572-B-T5
1 R12 Resistor, 0603, 76.8 kΩ Susumu RG1608P-7682-B-T5
1 R16 Resistor, 0603, 43.2 kΩ Yageo RT0603DRD0743K2L
4 COUT_1C, COUT_2C, COUT2C2, COUT_2C3 Not fitted Not fitted Not fitted
RELATED LINKS
Resource Description
ADP5023 Dual 3 MHz, 800 mA Buck Regulator with One 300 mA LDO
ADP5024 Dual 3 MHz, 1200 mA Buck Regulators with One 300 mA LDO
ADP5034 Dual 3 MHz, 1200 mA Buck Regulator with Two 300 mA LDOs
ADP5037 Dual 3 MHz, 800 mA Buck Regulators with Two 300 mA LDOs
UG-271 ADP5023CP-EVALZ/ADP5024CP-EVALZ/ADP5034-1-EVALZ/ADP5037CP-EVALZ User Guide
Rev. C | Page 16 of 16
NOTES
ESD Caution
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Charged devices and circuit boards can discharge without detection. Although this product features patented or proprietary protection